

Request Title: Asset Management Software - 2021

FOI Reference: PSC-60429-M6F3

Date of Disclosure: 28/05/2021

Date Range: 2021

FOI Request:

Facilities Management Software and Contract

1. Which software solution(s) are used to manage your corporate property/assets including facilities management (CAFM) and who are the current supplier(s)?
2. What is the start date and duration of the contract(s)?
3. Is there an extension clause in the contract(s) and, if so, what is the duration?
4. Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract(s) will be extended or renewed?
5. What is the annual value of the contract(s)?
6. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for the contract(s)?

Our Response:

1. FSI Concept & Cube. The asset management system Horizon is provided by MRI Software EMEA

2. CAFM Software:

Start Date: 19/06/2018, Duration: 5 years (initial term)

Asset management platform (Horizon): New contract for 12 months is being signed. It will start from 01/06/2021

3. CAFM Software:

Two extension options of 12 months each. Asset management platform (Horizon): No

4. CAFM Software: No decision

5. CAFM Software: Operational Annual Cost - £0.7M (incl. VAT)
Asset management platform (Horizon): £326K per year (incl. VAT)

6. Technology Services Governance, Vendor & Commercial Manager for both platforms